
Marathon County Public Library 

2025 Official Closings 
 

 

 

*New Year’s Day Wednesday January 1 Closed 

 

MLK Jr Day Monday January 20 Closed 

 

Memorial Day Weekend Saturday May 24 Closed 

 

*Memorial Day Monday May 26 Closed 

 

*Independence Day Friday July 4 Closed 

 

Labor Day Weekend Saturday August 30 Closed 

 

*Labor Day Monday September 1 Closed 

 

Thanksgiving Eve Day Wednesday November 26 **Close at 5:00 p.m. 

 

*Thanksgiving Day Thursday November 27 Closed 

 

*Day After Thanksgiving Friday November 28 Closed 

    

*Christmas Eve Wednesday December 24 Closed 

 

*Christmas Day Thursday December 25 Closed 

 

*New Year’s Eve Wednesday December 31, 2025 Closed 

 

*New Year’s Day Thursday January 1, 2026 Closed 

 

 

 
 

* Indicates a paid holiday 

**For locations that normally close later than 5:00 p.m. 


